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Daniel Beaman

Subject: FW: APPEAL of Diamond Tail zone change from Rural Agricultural to "SPECIAL USE" for a LITHIUM-
ION BATTERY ENERGY CENTER which fires cannot be put out with water. TOXIC Fumes REQUIRE 
Evacution for days, due to Chemical THERMAL RUNWAY.

Attachments: Sandoval County Planning and Zoning Appeal.pdf

From: Patience O <patience_odowd@yahoo.com> 
Date: January 10, 2025 at 2:41:04 PM MST 
To: Daniel Beaman <dbeaman@sandovalcountynm.gov>, Michael Eshleman <Meshleman@sandovalcountynm.gov>, 
Wayne Johnson <wjohnson@sandovalcountynm.gov>, Katherine Bruch <kbruch@sandovalcountynm.gov> 
Cc: Gary Miles <placitasanimal@yahoo.com>, Liliana Gonzales <liligarrett@icloud.com>, Joellejrbc 
<joellejrbc@yahoo.com>, Christine Huber <cahuber62@gmail.com>, nuthghail@live.com, Hattie Spears 
<hattiedomevalley@yahoo.com>, Janet Ratliff <janet.ratliff@icloud.com>, Sharron Berry <sharronberry59@gmail.com>, 
Cindy King <cynthiaking05@yahoo.com>, Karen Borch <kaiken5@hotmail.com>, Sandi Claypool 
<moneromustangs@yahoo.com>, Bobbi Nurnberg <blooie13@gmail.com>, Chris Miller <cee.ef.em@gmail.com>, Diane 
Martin <dianevm@gmail.com>, Diane Ransom <diransom@q.com>, DiAnn Walkinshaw <lifesadance24@msn.com>, 
Dianna Stone <diannastone2015@gmail.com>, Jodilynn Ortiz <jodilynnortiz@yahoo.com>, Sally Wistrand 
<sunkawakan01@yahoo.com>, moshedeen@hotmail.com, Lester Friedlander <iamlfbadvm@pa.net>, Cindy Dumas 
<cindydumas72@gmail.com>, dawnplacitasdawn@comcast.net, jamidw@comcast.net, cjlehn@live.com, CYNTHIA 
MAGALLONPULJIC <cmagallon@aol.com>, Kevin Quail <byas1@comcast.net>, Margit Paulk <mpaulk2@aol.com>, Paul 
Chacho <paulchachojr@gmail.com>, Ramona Clawson <ramonaclawson@yahoo.com>, ROSEMARY DE THOMAS 
<dethomas7@msn.com>, ZuzannaMoore <zumore@gmail.com>, "DiAnn W." <lifesadance24@yahoo.com>, Beverly 
Rhoads <rhoadsbdawn@yahoo.com>, johnveltris@msn.com, Janelle Ghiorso <janelle425@hotmail.com>, 
val4.wildhorses@gmail.com, Kathleen Hayden <kats@ehayden.org>, Ricardo Ortiz <rortiz@sfpueblo.com>, Martin 
Michiko ‐ FS NM <michiko.martin@usda.gov>, AndiChuck Callahan <andicoyote@aol.com>, Laura Robbins 
<laura@laurarobbinsmosaics.com>, Val Cecama‐Hogsett <val.caes@icloud.com>, Anne Huber <hunter_s@q.com>, Kim 
Sheppard <blueribbonone@aol.com>, Megan Backsen <megan@westernwatersheds.org>, Adam Bronstein 
<adam@westernwatersheds.org>, Jay Block <jblock@sandovalcountynm.gov>, Dave Heil 
<dheil@sandovalcountynm.gov>, Michael Meek <mmeek@sandovalcountynm.gov>, Joshua Jones 
<jjones@sandovalcountynm.gov>, Governor Lujan Grisham <nmiqgovima@state.nm.us>, Elaine ‐FS Kohrman 
<elaine.kohrman@usda.gov>, Sally Hastings <charliet1@att.net>, JOHN VELTRI <jveltris@msn.com> 
Subject: Re:  APPEAL of Diamond Tail zone change from Rural Agricultural to "SPECIAL USE" for a LITHIUM‐ION 
BATTERY ENERGY CENTER which fires cannot be put out with water. TOXIC Fumes REQUIRE Evacution for days, due to 
Chemical THERMAL RUNWAY. 

  

Be Secure! 

This message has originated outside of your organization. Please exercise caution before clicking on 
any links or opening any attachments. 
If this email looks suspicious, report it to the IT department immediately. 

 

 
Re: APPEAL of Diamond Tail Zone Change from Rural Agricultural to 
"SPECIAL USE" which our P&Z approved on Dec 10th, 2024. 
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This is for a LITHIUM-ION BATTERY ENERGY CENTER which fires are 
TOXIC and cannot be put out with water.  
TOXIC Fumes REQUIRE Evacution for days, due to Chemical THERMAL 
RUNWAY. 
 
 
Dear Sandoval County, Citizens, 
 
Please see elecronic copy of the WHOA Appeal of the subject zone change. The 
hard copy required, did not print as clearly.  
 
I hope to see you all at the required upcoming public hearing at Sandoval 
County Bldg., NM, regarding this non-transparent project in 60 days. This zone 
change is STAYED for 60 days by this Appeal. 
 
This Energy Center is not simply a solar "farm". Contrary to certain 
"independent" media and the out of country vendor, NM have never previously 
had one. They are NOT standard. These Energy Centers are however important 
for our cleaner Energy Future but this one is clearly misplaced at planned 
location at Diamond Tail.  
 

        The fact that the needed NM "substation" was 
built nearby ahead of time, is not a reasonable 
reason to place this Energy Storage Center at 
Diamond Tail. 
 

       Lithium-Ion Battey Centers need to be out in 
the desert away from forests, wildlife corridors, 
and human mammal communities.  
 
 
WHOA is an environmental and civil rights non-profit. See whoanm.org, WHOA 
Board members are not secret and take no salary and never have. We have 
no conflict of interest. 
 
I am sending this electronically as it was required that we file a hard copy by 
the deadline yesterday January 9th, 2025 with a filing fee $100, neither of 
which could I file or pay conveniently online, even AFTER the first trip to 
inconveniently pick up a hard copy of the nothing special APPEAL form needed 
to file an appeal, also not available online. Hence two trips to the county 
yesterday for the environment!? Does Sandoval County not have the technology 
on our dime? Or is that a social justice issue as well? 
 
WHOA is an environmental and civil rights non-profit. see WHOA Updates its 
Mission Statement as Required due to continuous Unequal Protection of a 
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Political class of Wild Horse Advocates under the law. | Wild Horse Observers 
Association 
 

  

 
WHOA Updates its Mission Statement as Required 
due to continuous Unequal... 

 

 

REMMBER PALISADES, OUT OF WATER HOWEVER IN THIS CASE WATER 
MAKES IT WORSE! 
 
FYI, Think twice before donating to NEWER or larger 501c3s whose Board 
Membership, salaries, and therfore conflict of interests are hidden.  
 
Thanks Much! 
Wild Horse Observers Association a 501 c3 since 2004 and 
Patience O'Dowd - Chemical Engineer 
Liliana Gonzales Pittman - Fire Science Professional 
Jodilynn Ortiz 
PO BOX 932 
Placitas, NM 87043 
WHOANM.ORG 
505-610-7644 
 
 
cc Others 


